

[BUDGET(S) AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

**Section 400. AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN DIRECT (ARPD)
APPROPRIATIONS
(060 - HHS Capital Construction)**

Other Budget(s) Affected:

**Section 401. AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN DIRECT (ARPD) 2023
APPROPRIATIONS
(060 - Local Gov. Community Facilities)**

* * * * *

- 1 Delete the Hicks, et al. second reading amendment (HB0195S2001/AE)
- 2 entirely.
- 3
- 4 Page 4-line 31 Under OTHER FUNDS increase amount by
- 5 "6,000,000 ARPD".
- 6
- 7 Page 9-line 19 Delete "eighty-".
- 8
- 9 Page 9-line 20 Delete "eight million dollars
- 10 (\$88,000,000.00)ARPD" and insert "seventy-
- 11 seven million dollars (\$77,000,000.00)ARPD".
- 12
- 13 Page 10-line 21 In the Senate standing committee amendment
- 14 (HB0195SS001/AE) to this line, delete "(c)"
- 15 and insert "(d)".
- 16
- 17 Page 10-line 22 In the Senate standing committee amendment
- 18 (HB0195SS001/AE) to this line, delete "(c)"
- 19 and insert "(d)".
- 20
- 21 Page 11-after line 19 Insert:
- 22
- 23 "(d) Of this appropriation to the office of state lands and
- 24 investments, seventeen million dollars (\$17,000,000.00) ARPD shall
- 25 be for the purpose of providing grants to senior centers and long-
- 26 term care facilities."
- 27
- 28 Page 11-line 21 Delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
- 29

1 Page 21-line 16 Delete the Senate standing committee amendment
2 (HB0195SS001/AE) to this line; delete through
3 "7."; under OTHER FUNDS decrease amount by
4 "9,000,000 ARPD".
5

6 Page 24-lines 6 through 18 Delete entirely.
7

8 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and
9 renumber as necessary. LAURSEN, D, FRENCH